
   

              

                      End of Notice  

EverBank Field Improvements South End Zone Phase II  

Amphitheater & Covered Flex Field 

BID NOTICE – *UPDATE* 
 

Hunt+Danis, A Joint Venture will be accepting Subcontractor bids for the EverBank Field Improvements South End Zone 

Phase II Amphitheater and Covered Flex Field project located at One EverBank Field Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32202 for the 

Jacksonville Jaguars, LLC and the City of Jacksonville. The project consists of an 89,000 sq ft covered flex field located in 

the stadium Lot currently referred to as Lot TT. Immediately adjacent and physically connected on the North side of the 

Flex Field will be an open air 6,000 seat amphitheater. 

All prospective bidders and subcontractors interested in working with Hunt + Danis, are required to complete the project 

specific Subcontractor Prequalification Questionnaire at least 10 days prior to bid opening and meet the prequalification 

requirements.  

Please submit prequalification requests to be added to our bid list to: Joshua Schenko at 

Joshua.Schenko@aecom.com and Susie Leary at Susie.Leary@danis.com  

You can also call (904) 724-6045 to request a fax copy of the prequalification form.   
 
 

 

 
 

 

Division & 

Bid 

Package # 

 

Bid Package Description 

Bid 

Packages 

Issued 

 

Pre-Bid Meeting 

 

Tentative Bid  

Due Dates 

05.1 Structural Steel  06/20/16 06/29/16 – 10am 07/08/16 – 2pm 

07.1 Façade 06/20/16 06/29/16 – 10am 07/08/16 – 2pm 

07.2 Fabric Roof 06/20/16 06/29/16 – 10am 07/08/16 – 2pm 

07.4 Operable Walls 06/20/16 06/29/16 – 10am 07/08/16 – 2pm 

Division & 

Bid 

Package # 

 

Bid Package Description 

Bid 

Packages 

Issued 

 

Pre-Bid Meeting 

 

Tentative Bid  

Due Dates 

04.1 Masonry 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

05.4 Misc Metals 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

06.1 Carpentry and Finishes 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

06.2 Millwork 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

07.3 Roofing 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

08.1 HM Doors and Frames 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

08.2 Overhead Doors and Loading Dock 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

09.1 Painting 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

10.2 Construction Specialties 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

11.1 Food Service Equipment 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

13.2 Wall Pads 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

21.1 Fire Protection 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

22.1 Plumbing 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

23.1 HVAC & BMS 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

26.1 Electrical & Fire Alarm 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

27.1 Low Voltage – Tech, AV, & Security 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

32.4 Paving for Flex Field 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

32.1 
Site Concrete & Paving 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

32.2 Landscaping & Irrigation 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

32.3 
Site Improvements 07/15/16 07/19/16 – 10am 08/12/16 – 2pm 

10.1 Signage & Graphics 08/17/16 08/25/16 – 10am 09/16/16 – 2pm 

mailto:Joshua.Schenko@aecom.com
mailto:Susie.Leary@danis.com

